

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE

Guwahati -781 009

## ISO 9001:2015 Certified; SDG Accord certified; NAAC accredited since 2004(3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle)

E-mail:pragcollege@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.pragjyotishcollege.ac.in

Ref. No.PC/35/2023/315

November 16, 2023

## **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Sealed quotations are invited for Labour Contract from the reputed firms/parties with previous experience in similar works for the following construction works at Pragjyotish College, Guwahati – 781 009 as per requirement. The quotations are to be submitted to the undersigned within 5 days from the date of issuing this notice. The necessary details regarding these works may be obtained from the undersigned office. The College Authority will not be bound to accept the lowest rate offered by the Quotationer and reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof and to call for any other detail or information from any of the Tenderer.

## Details of the Work :

- 1. Car Parking Area (215m x 40m = 1000 sqm approximately) with supported side boundary and sand gravel (Jam mati) with suitable block floor at Pragjyotish College, Guwahati
- 2. Construction of drain with 230 mm side wall over CC base followed by dry brick pitching, plaering with neat cement finish cover slab of 100 mm thick along the parking area at Pragjyotish College, Guwahati
- 3. Construction of brick boundary wall 1.80m high and 1.20m decorative grill over all height of 3.00m at the northern boundary of Pragjyotish College, Guwahati.
- 4. Construction of brick drain of 800 mm wide at top and 50 mm wide at bottom and average dept of 1200 mm along the northern boundary of Pragjyotish College, Guwahati, Guwahati
- 5. Replacement of the old CI Roof Sheet of the western side of the 'A' Block.
- 6. Earth filling of the northern side of the parking area along the boundary wall.

Lough

Principal Pragjyotish College Guwahati – 781 009

Principal Praglyotish College Guwahati-781009